CH \$465.00 3799;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest recorded at Reel 5918/Frame 0777

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP		06/26/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedCenterDisplay, LLC
Street Address:	5901 E. Galbraith Road, Suite R1000
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45236
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE
Name:	PatientPoint Network Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	5901 E. Galbraith Road, Suite R1000
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45236
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3799364	HEALTHY ADVICE
Registration Number:	3799382	HEALTHY ADVICE
Registration Number:	3906197	PATIENTPOINT
Registration Number:	3906659	PATIENT POINT
Registration Number:	3799546	PRACTICEWIRE
Registration Number:	3893056	SMART CHOICES. SIMPLE STEPS.
Registration Number:	3893057	SMART CHOICES. SIMPLE STEPS.
Registration Number:	4447213	PATIENTPOINT
Registration Number:	4447194	PATIENTPOINT
Registration Number:	4447216	PATIENTPOINT
Registration Number:	4443404	PATIENTPOINT
Registration Number:	4443403	PATIENTPOINT
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006092 FRAME: 0472

900411168

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4900137	PATIENTPOINT 360º
Registration Number:	4710642	PATIENTPOINTS
Registration Number:	4690995	FIRST FILL TO REFILL
Registration Number:	3795342	MEDCENTERDISPLAY
Registration Number:	4250310	MEDCENTERDISPLAY
Registration Number:	3291715	MEDCENTERTODAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73934-00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=PatientPoint_ Trademark Release (PPNS and MCD) 222690594_1#page1.tif source=PatientPoint_ Trademark Release (PPNS and MCD) 222690594_1#page2.tif source=PatientPoint_ Trademark Release (PPNS and MCD) 222690594_1#page3.tif source=PatientPoint_ Trademark Release (PPNS and MCD) 222690594_1#page4.tif source=PatientPoint_ Trademark Release (PPNS and MCD) 222690594_1#page5.tif source=PatientPoint_ Trademark Release (PPNS and MCD) 222690594_1#page6.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest ("Release") is given on this 26th day of June, 2017, by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as the administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for each of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referenced below) to MEDCENTERDISPLAY, LLC ("MCD") and PATIENTPOINT NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC ("PPNS" and collectively with MCD, the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain (i) Credit Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2013 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"); (ii) Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of November 10, 2016 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Guarantee Agreement"); and (iii) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 10, 2016 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 11, 2016, at reel/frame 5918/0777; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse to the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, successor to General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Lofton Spencer

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

Schedule A

Trademark Security Interest Recorded at

Reel 5918 Frame 0777

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

1	1	- 1	!	
Country	Mark	Serial/ Registration Number	Re Da	Filing/ Registration Date
U.S.	HEALTHY ADVICE	Serial No. 77/852,050	Fili 10/	Filing Date 10/19/2009
		Reg. No. 3,799,364	Re 6/8	Reg. Date 6/8/2010
U.S.	HEALTHY ADVICE	Serial No. 77/852,258	1(E	Filing Date 10/19/2009
		Reg. No. 3,799,382	6 H	Reg. Date 6/8/2010
U.S.	PATIENTPOINT	Serial No. 77/696,214	; [Filing Date 3/20/2009
		Reg. No. 3,906,197		Reg. Date 1/18/2011
U.S.	inioa 🔆 intliva	Serial No. 77/927,119	[, [Filing Date 2/3/2010 Reg. Date
		3,906,659		1/18/2011
U.S.	PRACTICEWIRE	Serial No. 77/895,091	1	Filing Date 12/16/2009

Country	Mark	Serial/	Filing/	Owner	Status
		Registration Number	Registration Date		
		Reg. No. 3,799,546	Reg. Date 6/8/2010		
U.S.	SMART CHOICES. SIMPLE STEPS.	Serial No. 85/018,009 Reg. No. 3,893,056	Filing Date 4/20/2010 Reg. Date 12/21/2010	SNdd	Registered
U.S.	SMART CHOICES. SIMPLE STEPS.	Serial No. 85/018,017 Reg. No. 3,893,057	Filing Date 4/20/2010 Reg. Date 12/21/2010	PPNS	Registered
U.S.	PATIENTPOINT	Serial No. 85/905,603 Reg. No. 4,447,213	Filing Date 4/16/2013 Reg. Date 12/10/2013	SNdd	Registered
U.S.	PATIENTPOINT	Serial No. 85/905,204 Reg. No. 4,447,194	Filing Date 4/16/2013 Reg. Date 12/10/2013	SNdd	Registered
U.S.	PatientPoint	Serial No. 85/905,635 Reg. No. 4,447,216	Filing Date 4/16/2013 Reg. Date 12/10/2013	SNdd	Registered
U.S.	PatientPoint	Serial No. 85/905,889 Reg. No.	Filing Date 4/16/2013 Reg. Date	PPNS	Registered

Country	Mark	Serial/	Filing/	Owner	Status
	,	Registration Number	Registration Date	:	
		4,443,404	12/3/2013		
U.S.	PatientPoint	Serial No. 85/905,863	Filing Date 4/16/2013	PPNS	Registered
		Reg. No.	Reg. Date 12/3/2013		
		,			
U.S.	PATIENTPOINT 360°	Serial No. 86/218,745	Filing Date 3/12/2014	PPNS	Registered
		Reg. No. 4,900,137	Reg. Date 2/16/2016		
U.S.	•	Serial No. 86/197,650	Filing Date 2/19/2014	PPNS	Registered
		Reg. No. 4,710,642	Reg. Date 3/31/2015		
U.S.	FIRST FILL TO REFILL	Serial No. 86/197,669	Filing Date 2/19/2014	SNAd	Registered
		Reg. No. 4,690,995	Reg. Date 2/24/2015		
U.S.	MEDCENTERDISPLAY	Serial No. 77/978,944 Reg No	Filing Date: 07/25/2007	MCD	Registered
		3,795,342	Reg. Date: 5/25/2010		
U.S.	MEDCENTERDISPLAY	Serial No. 77/283,522	Filing Date: 07/25/2007	MCD	Registered
		Reg. No. 4,250,310	Reg. Date 11/27/2012		

RECORDED: 06/27/2017

Country	Mark	Serial/ Registration Number	Filing/ Registration Date	Owner	Status
U.S.	MEDCENTERTODAY	Serial No. 78/642,598 Reg. No. 3,291,715	Filing Date 6/2/2005 Reg. Date 9/11/2007	GTT	Registered